INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Ref No. Organisation

Anniversary Infrastructure Support Programme

a) 15326
b) 15393

Total Anniversary Infrastructure Support Programme

Kingston Voluntary Action
Partnership for Young London

Strategic Initiatives - Bridging Divides

c) 15324  Core Arts

d) 15394  Council for the Protection of Rural
England - London Branch

e) 15395 Centre For The Acceleration Of

Soclal Technology

Total Strategic Initiatives

Investing in Londoners

Improving Londoners' Mental Health

f) 14670 West London Mission MethodIst
Circuit
Total Impmving Londoners' Mental Health

Making London Safer

g) 14708 Crimestoppers - London Board
h) 14741 St Michael's Fellowship

Total Making London Safer
Total Investing in Londoners

RequestedRecommended

Amount

£303,619
£138,000

£441,619

£150,000
£129,184

£400,000

£679,184

£114,351

£114,351

£96,166

£140,778

£236,944
£351,295

Amount

£303,600
£138,000

£441,600

£150,000
£120,000

£400,000

£670,000

£114,350

£114,350

£96,200

£140,800

£237,000
£351,350



Ref No. Organisation
Bridging Divides:
Advice and Support
)] 14938 Ball for Immigration Detainees
(BID)
i) 15238 Legal Education Foundation
k) 14899 YWCA England & Wales
Total Advice and Support
Connecting the Capital
1) 15186 Evelyn Oldfleld Unit
m) 15379 Greater London Volunteering

Total Connecting the Capital

Positive Transitions

n) 15008 Auditory Verbal Centre

0) 15288 Independent Living Agency (ILA)
p) 15007 INQUEST Charitable Trust

q) 15074 Pursuing Independent Paths

Total Poslifive Transitions

Total Bridging Divides
Grand Totals

RequestedRecommended

Amount

£120,000

£320,000
£100,000

£540,000

£262,248
£515,000

£777,248

£135,000
£66,742
£283,328
£77,904

£562,974

£1,880,222

Amount

£150,000

£320,000
£100,000

£570,000

£254,700
£500,000

£754,700

£135,000
£66,800
£283,300
£77,900

£563,000

£1,887,700

£3,352,320 £3,350,650



