INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Re Amount	ecommended Amount			
Anniversary Infrastructure Support Programme							
a)	15326	Kingston Voluntary Action	£303,619	£303,600			
b)	15393	Partnership for Young London	£138,000	£138,000			
-	nniversary II	£441,619	£441,600				
Strategic Initiatives - Bridging Divides							
c)	15324	Core Arts	£150,000	£150,000			
d)	15394	Council for the Protection of Rural England - London Branch	£129,184	£120,000			
e)	15395	Centre For The Acceleration Of Social Technology	£400,000	£400,000			
Total Strategic Initiatives			£679,184	£670,000			
Investing in Londoners							
Improving Londoners' Mental Health							
f)	14670	West London Mission Methodist Circuit	£114,351	£114,350			
Total Im	proving Lond	£114,351	£114,350				
Making London Safer							
g) h)	14708 14741	Crimestoppers - London Board St Michael's Fellowship	£96,166 £140,778	£96,200 £140,800			
Total Making London Safer			£236,944	£237,000			
Total In	vesting in Lo	£351,295	£351,350				

	Ref No.	Organisation	RequestedR Amount	ecommended Amount				
Bridging Divides:								
Advice and Support								
i)	14938	Ball for Immigration Detainees (BID)	£120,000	£150,000				
j)	15238	Legal Education Foundation	£320,000	£320,000				
k)	14899	YWCA England & Wales	£100,000	£100,000				
Total Advice and Support			£540,000	£570,000				
_								
Connecting the Capital								
l)	15186	Evelyn Oldfleld Unit	£262,248	£254,700				
m)	15379	Greater London Volunteering	£515,000	£500,000				
Total Co	nnecting th	e Capital	£777,248	£754,700				
Positive Transitions								
n)	15008	Auditory Verbal Centre	£135,000	£135,000				
0)	15288	Independent Living Agency (ILA)	£66,742	£66,800				
p)	15007	INQUEST Charitable Trust	£283,328	£283,300				
q)	15074	Pursuing Independent Paths	£77,904	£77,900				
Total Po	sitive Trans	sitions	£562,974	£563,000				
Total Br	idging Div	ides	£1,880,222	£1,887,700				
			£3,352,320	£3.350.650				
Grand Totals £3,352,320 £3,350,650								